
Support for EFS Student Applications and Outreach 
• Application Team Support 
• School Support 
• School Registration 
• Communications 

Sonya McMakin 
Senior Manager of Outreach and 

Communications Sonya.McMakin@tn.gov (629) 259-4928 

• Application Team Support Vic Birkey Senior Manager of Application 
Support Vic.Birkey@tn.gov (629) 259-0135 

• Family Support Marty Todd Coordinator Martha.Todd@tn.gov (629) 259-1543 
• Appeals Assistance 
• Age 18 Guidance 
• Fraud Reporting 

Dontayo Gage Program Senior Coordinator Dontayo.Gage@tn.gov (629) 259-1792 

• Help Finding a School 
• School Support 
• Communications 

Hannah Mahaney Support Manager Hannah.Mahaney@tn.gov (629) 259-0497 

• School Support 
• Program Data 

Drew Tompkins Data Manager Andrew.Tompkins@tn.gov (629) 259-1325 

Support for EFS Finance 
• Disbursements to Schools 

and Vendors 
• Online Portal 
• Finance Team Support 

Tammy Graves Senior Manager of Finance Tammy.Graves@tn.gov (731) 225-4713 

• Service providers 
• Marketplace 
• Allowable expenses 
• Online portal 

Chad Gordon Procurement Manager Chad.Gordon@tn.gov (629) 259-1639 

• Student Withdrawals 
• Payments 

Connor Murphy Operations Senior Coordinator Connor.Murphy@tn.gov (629) 259-1144 

• Payments 
• Summer Programs 
• Afterschool Programs 

Andrea Nichols Fiscal Senior Coordinator Andrea.Nichols@tn.gov (629) 261-4088 

• Payments 
• Technology 

Joshua Danner Fiscal Senior Coordinator Josh.Danner@tn.gov (629) 259-1775 

• Uniforms 
• Payments 

Rose Johnson Fiscal Senior Coordinator Rose.Johnson@tn.gov (615) 232-4712 

• EFS Team Support Phara Williams Senior Director Phara.C.Williams@tn.gov (731) 343-3915 

EFS Program - TDOE Andrew Johnson Tower, 10th Floor 710 James 
Robertson Parkway, Nashville, TN 37243 
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